surrenders before the learned trial court on 22.11.2023, he will be enlarged on 

bail on taking the opposite party No.2 to his house with an undertaking that 

he will keep and maintain her with full honour and dignity as his lawful wife 

and on furnishing bail bond of Rs.25,000/- (Twenty five thousand) with two 

sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of learned J.M.-1st Class, 

Dhanbad in connection with Nirsa (Kalubathan O.P.) P.S. Case No.257 of 

2022 with the condition that he will co-operate with the investigation of 

the case and appear before the investigating officer as and when noticed

[...]

Section 438(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure. 

In case the opposite party No.2 does not appear the learned court 

below on 22.11.2023, or refuses to the tune conjugal life with the petitioner, 

still the petitioner will be enlarged on bail on 22.11.2023 on furnishing bail 

bond of Rs.25,000/- (Twenty five thousand) with two sureties of the like 

amount each to the satisfaction of learned J.M.-1st Class, Dhanbad in 

connection with Nirsa (Kalubathan O.P.) P.S. Case No.257 of 2022 with the 

condition that he will co-operate with the investigation of the case and